HTRILIPIMAS T

WHEREAS,

~— Republic of the Philippines - A i)
Quezon City Government R 11

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY
2™ Floor. Finance Building, Procurement Department

" : QUEZON CITy
Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

Great.Green.Growing

RESOLUTION NO. B005; S -2023

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for Infrastructure (QC-BAC-
Infra) downloaded an Invitation to Bid (ITB) dated July 22. 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on August 16, 2023, for
twenty six (26) infrastructure projects of the City Government;

WHEREAS, a total of fifty seven (57) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

contractors and were issued bid documents;

the QC-Bac Infra & Consultancy issued Bid Bulletin No. 004-2023, for some clarification/modify
information for the Proposed Renovation of Old Hall of Justice Building with project No.23-00082 ;

during the scheduled public bidding held on August 16, 2023, fifty seven (57) bid proposals were
received and opened and, after examination of said documents, forty one (41) were declared passed
and their corresponding bid price read while sixteen (16) were declared failed:

no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BAC-Infra from bidders
whose bid were declared failed;

by virtue of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-gualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it;

evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9184,

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having

the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on August 16, 2023:

" CONTRACTOR |
PROJEC PROJECTTITLE LOCATION WITH LOWEST SUBMITTED BID CALCULATED BID RECOMMENDED
TNO. (BGY.) CALCULATED & AMOUNT AMOUNT CONTRACT PRICE
RESPONSIVE BID
I Samjs
23- Proposed Rehabilitation | Bagumbu ;
00070 | of MRF hey (Sjgpvsi(t:r:;non 892 549.72 892,549.72 892,549.72
N Proposed Construction o Samjs ]
23- of Charging Station
00071 | Shed at DPOS Parking Central CS}ongtrucnon 974.011.45 974,011.45 974.011.45
Braz ervices
23 Proposed Rehabilitation Mrb 11
00072 of Floor Tiles of Civic Central Construction 1,878,707.20 1,878,707.20 1,878,707.20
Center Building E Corporation
Proposed Construction :
53 of Perimeter Fence, Enog
Gate and Connecting Holy Spirit . 2,808,406.57 2,808,406.57 2,808,406.57
00073 Bridge at Holy Spirit Construction
National High School
Proposed Rehabilitation Agh
23- of three (3) storey with oo :
00074 | Roof Deck BDRRMC Holy Spirit gonstru?‘non 3,282,605.55 3,282,605.55 3,282,605.55
Building orporation
Proposed Rehabilitation
23 of Old Mess Hall Tmr
00075 Building at Quezon City Payatas Construction 6,494, 570.88 6,494, 570.88 6,494, 570.88
Drug Treatment and | Opc
Rehabilitation Center J ‘
o I S t




CONTRACTOR
PROJEC PROJECT TITLE LOCATION WITH LOWEST SUBMITTED BID CALCULATED BID RECOMMENDED
T NO. (BGY.) CALCULATED & AMOUNT AMOUNT CONTRACT PRICE
RESPONSIVE BID
Proposed Rehabilitation
23- of Existing Two (2) ; Compact
00076 | storey with Roof Deck Kamuning Builders, Inc. 7,700,682.78 7,700,682.78 7,700,682.78
Bahay Kanlungan
Proposed Installation of
Bd Corpus
23- | Rampand Elevatorand |, <ot | Construction | 12,403,232.60 | 12,403,232.60 | 12,403,232.60
00077 | Rehabilitation of Comfort ;
& Trading
Rooms at Bahay Aruga
Proposed Construction
3. of three (3) storey with s
Roof Deck Material - Mpm Builders | 31,310,853.08 | 31,310,863.08 | 31,310,853.08
00078 o Bartolome
Recovery Facility (MRF)
and Motorpool Parking
Proposed Construction
3. of three (3) storey Multi- Bd Corpus
00079 Purpose Building Sta. Cruz | Construction 46,570,708.00 46,570,708.00 | 46,570,708.00
(Parking and Basketball & Trading
Court)
Proposed Construction 4 ;
. King Eight
23- of four (4) storey with San .
00080 | Roof Deck Barangay Artsris Builders And 75,6566,510.08 75,656,510.08 | 75,656,510.08
Supply
Hall
Proposed Construction
23- | of Swimming Pool at Paligsaha | Carag
00081 | Amoranto Sports n Builders, Inc. 129,131,641.84 | 129,131,641.84 | 129,131,641.84
Complex (Phase 3)
3. Proposed Renovation of Millennium
Old Hall of Justice Central Erectors 153,548,609.27 | 153,548,609.27 153,548,609.27
00082 i _
Building (Phase 3) Corporation
Proposed Construction
of Slope Protection
(Steel Piles) at Diliman /
Buaya Creeks : Sta. Silangan,
3. 0+754A to Sta. 0+970A Quirino 2- R. Gabriel
00083 (Aurora Avenue); Sta. A& Cbnstruction 104,328,087.34 | 104,328,087.34 | 104,328,087.34
0+000B to Sta. 0+096 Quirino 3-
(Anonas Street), Sta. A
0+000C (Anonas Street)
to Sta. 0+096B (Aurora
Boulevard)
3. Proposed Construction Mrb 1l
of Reinforced Concrete Valencia | Construction 177,178,373.02 | 177,178,373.02 | 177,178,373.02
00084 o :
Canal at Ermitafio Creek Corporation
Proposed Rehabilitation MF Tibayan
23- of Pavement and upP Construction
coes | Drafazae of UP Vilige | Vilege  |andTrading | 207488754 | 2B74BBA3L | 407430054
Barangay Hall Corporation
Proposed Rehabilitation
23-
(Surface Improvement) | veterans | Lynkonstruct, | 4 57 37334 | 4,087,373.34 | 4,987,373.34
00086 ; Village Inc.
of Various Alleys
23- Proposed Rehabilitation L Rcdg
of PWD Ramp within aging Construction 5,096,944.68 5,096,944 68 5,096,944.68
00087 5 Handa :
Barangay Laging Handa Corporation
3. Proposed Rehabilitation SHeferari gf:simition
00088 of Road and Drainage at Village o 6,376,096.21 6,376,096.21 6,376,096.21

Duhat Street

Enterprises




e

——

| CONTRACTOR
PROJEC PROJECT TITLE LOCATION WITH LOWEST SUBMITTED BID CALCULATED BID RECOMMENDED
T NO. (BGY.) CALCULATED & AMOUNT AMOUNT CONTRACT PRICE
RESPONSIVE BID
Proposed Rehabilitation R. A. MOYA
23- of Road and Drainage at | Sta. Construction
00089 | Dapdap Street, Palmera | Monica and Trading 7,228,654.11 7,228,654.11 7,228,654.11
Homes (Phase Ill) Corporation
53. | Proposed Rehabilitation | Rockford
(Surface Improvement) Amihan Development 7,679,139.78 7,679,139.78 7,679,139.78
00090 ;
at Banuyo Street B Corporation
Craftsmen
23 Proposed Rehabilitation Vet Development
00091 | ©f Road and Drainage at il 10,438,723.50 | 10,438,723.50 | 10,438,723.50
1 Village .
Pagatpat Street Construction
Corp.
3. Proposed Rehabilitation West gggggf&;n
of Road and Drainage at | .o ) 11,306,092.47 | 11,306,092.47 | 11,306,092.47
00092 Kamias and Trading
Col. Salgado Street C
orp.
Mariegeei‘yr\
3. Proposed Rehabilitation TS Construction
00093 | of Road and Drainage at vieaa | and 11,875,757.60 | 11,875757.60 | 11,875,757.60
illage
Danupra Street Development
- Corp.
Proposed Rehabilitation
23- (Surface Improvement) Various =S
Construction 12,104,340.61 12,104,340.51 12,104,340.51
00094 | at Mapagkawanggawa Barangay :
S Trading
treet - o
03 Proposed Rehabilitation Mattro
of Road and Drainage at | Manresa . 14 434,296.85 14,434,296.85 14,434,296.85
00095 Construction
Obudan Street

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-Infra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City
the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC Infra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Quezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34 .4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

Done at Quezon City, this _SEP 17 2023 _

ATTY. SHERRY
Vice Ehairman

MS. MARIAN C. ORAYANI

Member

. GONZALVO

VMR. RA

L

ember

Approved

ILLE H. CHUA
Chairman

ENGR.

N T. ASPRER M

/

MA. JOSEFI([f)G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

ember

NI R. VERZOSA JR.

— —

Member

AN MANUEL J. GATMAITAN




